

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 26249

ice dipper Ø 49mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Ice Dipper O 49mm

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Ice Dipper O 49mm. This product is designed for efficient ice handling and is perfect for both professional and home use. The Ice Dipper ensures that you can easily serve ice for various beverages while maintaining hygiene standards.

2. Safety Information

- **Electrical Safety:** Ensure that the device is connected to a power source that complies with local voltage standards.
- **Health Safety:** Always ensure the Ice Dipper is cleaned properly before and after use to prevent contamination.
- **Handling Precautions:** Use caution when handling sharp objects or ice. Wear gloves if necessary to prevent injuries.
- **Storage Safety:** Store the product in a cool, dry place when not in use, away from children and pets.
- **Environmental Considerations:** Do not dispose of the product in fire or extreme temperatures, as it may cause damage or release harmful substances.
- **Maintenance Safety:** Always disconnect the product from the electrical source before performing any maintenance or cleaning tasks.

3. Product Specifications

- **Model:** Ice Dipper O 49mm
- **Dimensions:** 49mm
- **Material:** Food grade stainless steel
- **Capacity:** Suitable for various sizes of ice cubes
- **Weight:** Light for easy handling
- **Color:** Silver

4. Setup and Installation

1. **Unpacking:** Carefully remove the Ice Dipper from its packaging.
2. **Choosing a Location:** Select a stable, clean surface for usage.
3. **Preparation:** Ensure all components are free from damage. Inspect the Ice Dipper for any manufacturing defects.
4. **Readiness for Use:** Place the Ice Dipper in the designated usage area, ensuring it is within reach of ice storage.

5. Operation

1. **Loading Ice:** Use the Ice Dipper to scoop ice from the storage.
2. **Serving:** Transfer the ice to your desired container such as a glass or a mixing bowl.
3. **Hygiene practices:** Always use clean hands or gloves while operating the Ice Dipper.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Routine Cleaning:** Clean the Ice Dipper after each use. Wash it in warm soapy water or place it in a dishwasher.
- **Deep Cleaning:** For stubborn stains, soak in a vinegar solution before scrubbing.
- **Drying:** Allow it to air dry completely before storage.
- **Inspect:** Regularly check for any signs of wear or damage and replace if necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- **Problem:** Ice not staying in the Dipper
Solution: Ensure the Dipper is not overloaded and is being used correctly.
- **Problem:** Dipper bent or damaged
Solution: Inspect for bends or breaks; avoid excessive force during usage.

8. Disposal

At the end of its life cycle, dispose of the Ice Dipper responsibly. Recycle the metal parts if possible. Do not throw in general waste.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or support, please reach out to our customer service:

- **Email:** info@ggmgastro.com
- **Phone Number:** 0800 7000 220
- **Address:** Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Ice Dipper O 49mm. Enjoy your ice serving experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Produkt-Handbuch für den Eiseimer O 49mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Eiseimers O 49mm! Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen eine bequeme und effiziente Möglichkeit zu bieten, Eis für Ihre Getränke und Speisen bereitzustellen. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, um sicherzustellen, dass Sie das Produkt sicher und effektiv nutzen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung gemäß Anleitung: Verwenden Sie den Eiseimer nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Nicht für Kinder geeignet: Halten Sie den Eiseimer von Kindern fern.
- Vermeiden Sie Hitzequellen: Stellen Sie den Eiseimer nicht in die Nähe von direkten Wärmequellen.
- Kraftstoff und aggressive Chemikalien: Verwenden Sie keine brennbaren Materialien oder aggressive Chemikalien in der Nähe des Eiseimers.
- Sicherer Umgang: Verwenden Sie beim Umgang mit Eis Handschuhe oder eine Zange, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Regelmäßige Inspektion: Überprüfen Sie den Eiseimer regelmäßig auf Risse oder Beschädigungen und verwenden Sie ihn nicht, wenn er beschädigt ist.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modell: Eiseimer O 49mm
- Abmessungen: 49mm Durchmesser
- Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl
- Fassungsvermögen: 500ml
- Gewicht: 0.5 kg

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Vorbereitung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Eiseimer auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche platziert wird.
- Reinigung vor der ersten Benutzung: Reinigen Sie den Eiseimer vor der ersten Benutzung mit warmem Seifenwasser und spülen Sie ihn gründlich aus.
- Verwendung von Eis: Füllen Sie den Eiseimer mit Eiswürfeln oder zerstoßenem Eis und stellen Sie sicher, dass der Deckel fest sitzt, um die Kälte zu bewahren.

5. Betrieb

- Lassen Sie den Eiseimer einige Minuten stehen, bevor Sie ihn verwenden, um die besten Ergebnisse zu erzielen.
- Verwenden Sie eine Zange oder Handschuhe, um das Eis zu entnehmen, und vermeiden Sie direkten Kontakt mit der Haut.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Eiseimer nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Trocknen Sie den Eiseimer gründlich ab, bevor Sie ihn an einem trockenen Ort aufbewahren.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, um Kratzer im Edelstahl zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Der Eiseimer hält das Eis nicht kalt.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Deckel richtig sitzt und ob der Eiseimer in einer warmen Umgebung platziert ist.
- Problem: Wasseransammlungen am Boden.
Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Eiseimer nicht überfüllt ist und dass das Eis richtig gefroren ist.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie den Eiseimer gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Metallabfälle.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Eiseimer frei von Verunreinigungen ist, bevor Sie ihn wegwerfen.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder technische Unterstützung erreichen Sie uns bitte unter:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unseren Eiseimer O 49mm entschieden haben! Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude beim Gebrauch.

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: IJsdoos O 49mm (Artikelnummer: 26249)

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de IJsdoos O 49mm. Dit product is ontworpen voor het gemakkelijk en efficiënt bewaren en serveren van ijs. Het is ideaal voor gebruik in professionele keukens, cateringdiensten en evenementen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat vóór gebruik op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van water om kortsluiting en elektrische schokken te vermijden.
- Gebruik het product alleen voor het beoogde doel zoals beschreven in deze handleiding.
- Raak de metalen delen aan wanneer het apparaat in gebruik is niet aan; deze kunnen erg heet worden.
- Bewaar kinderen en huisdieren uit de buurt van het apparaat wanneer het in gebruik is.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen en gebruik het apparaat niet als het defect is.

3. Productspecificaties

- Diameter: 49 mm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Gewicht: 0,5 kg
- Kleur: Zilver
- Inhoud: Tot 500 ml
- Geschikt voor de vaatwasser: Ja

4. Installatie en Setup

- Plaats de IJsdoos op een stevige, vlakke ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat de omgeving goed geventileerd is voor optimale prestaties.
- Controleer vóór gebruik of het apparaat vrij is van schade en goed is schoongemaakt.
- Sluit de doozer aan op een geschikte voedingsbron indien nodig.
- Laat de doozer enkele minuten voorverwarmen voordat u ijs toevoegt.

5. Bediening

- Vul de IJsdoos met ijs tot het aangegeven niveau.
- Sluit de deksel stevig af om te voorkomen dat het ijs smelt.
- Om ijs te serveren, opent u de deksel en haalt u voorzichtig het ijs eruit met een geschikte lepel of opscheplepel.
- Gebruik het apparaat niet langer dan nodig om de kwaliteit van het ijs te behouden.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Laat het apparaat afkoelen na gebruik voordat u het schoonmaakt.
- Reinig de buitenkant met een vochtige doek en mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- De binnenkant kan worden gereinigd met warm water en een zachte spons.
- Controleer regelmatig de afdichtingen en sluitingen op slijtage.
- Berg de IJsdoos op een droge, koele plaats op wanneer deze niet in gebruik is.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Ijs smelt te snel.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de deksel goed afgesloten is en dat de omgevingstemperatuur niet te hoog is.
- Probleem: Slechte smaak van het ijs.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de IJsdoos goed schoon is voordat u nieuw ijs toevoegt.
- Probleem: De IJsdoos lekt.
Oplossing: Controleer op beschadigingen of scheuren in het materiaal.

8. Afvalverwerking

Verwerk de IJsdoos in overeenstemming met lokale wetgeving en richtlijnen voor het verwijderen van elektrische en elektronische apparatuur. Gooi het product nooit weg met huishoudelijk afval. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalbeheerder voor meer informatie over recycling.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del producto: Dipper de Hielo O 49mm

1. Información General

El Dipper de Hielo O 49mm es un utensilio diseñado para servir porciones de hielo de manera eficiente y efectiva. Fabricado con materiales de alta calidad, es ideal para bares, restaurantes y eventos. Este producto es una herramienta esencial para la presentación de bebidas frías.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está diseñado únicamente para el uso de hielo. No lo utilice para otros propósitos, ya que podría dañarse o causar accidentes.
- Manejo: Manipule el Dipper de Hielo con cuidado para evitar cortes o lesiones.
- Supervisión: No deje el Dipper de Hielo al alcance de niños sin supervisión.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde el Dipper de Hielo en un lugar seco y fresco, protegido de la humedad.
- Limpieza: Éste debe limpiarse adecuadamente antes y después de cada uso para evitar la contaminación de los alimentos.
- Inspección: Revise regularmente el Dipper de Hielo por signos de desgaste o daño, y reemplácelo si es necesario.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Diámetro: 49 mm
- Uso recomendado: Servir porciones de hielo
- Peso: 200 g

4. Configuración e Instalación

El Dipper de Hielo no requiere instalación complicada. Simplemente retire el Dipper de Hielo de su empaque y asegúrese de que esté limpio antes de usarlo. Puede estar listo para su uso inmediato.

5. Operación

1. Llénelo con hielo desde el recipiente correspondiente.
2. Sostenga el Dipper de Hielo firmemente y viértalo en la bebida o recipiente deseado.
3. Después de servir, asegúrese de vaciar cualquier exceso de agua en el Dipper y guardarlo adecuadamente.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave el Dipper de Hielo con agua caliente y jabón después de cada uso.
- Se puede utilizar un estropajo suave para eliminar la suciedad.
- Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Asegúrese de secar completamente el Dipper antes de guardarlo.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- El Dipper de Hielo se vuelve difícil de manejar: Asegúrese de que no esté muy húmedo. Seque el Dipper adecuadamente.
- Hielo atrapado dentro del Dipper: Asegúrese de que el hielo no esté demasiado compacto. Use un movimiento firme para liberar el hielo.

8. Eliminación

Dispose del Dipper de Hielo de acuerdo con las regulaciones de residuos locales. Si el Dipper está dañado, deséchelo en un contenedor adecuado para el reciclaje de metales.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier pregunta o asistencia, no dude en contactarnos:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation de l'Ice Dipper O 49mm

Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi l'Ice Dipper O 49mm. Conçu pour des performances optimales, cet appareil est idéal pour les professionnels de la gastronomie souhaitant créer des boissons rafraîchissantes.

Informations de sécurité

1. Usage approprié: L'Ice Dipper est destiné uniquement à un usage professionnel. Ne pas utiliser cet appareil à d'autres fins.
2. Électrocution: Évitez tout contact avec l'eau pendant que l'appareil est branché. Débranchez-le avant toute manipulation.
3. Enfants et personnes vulnérables: Ne pas laisser les enfants jouer avec l'appareil. Surveillez attentivement son utilisation par des personnes ayant des capacités physiques ou mentales réduites.
4. Risque de brûlures: Ne pas toucher les surfaces chaudes de l'appareil avec les mains nues.
5. Surveillance: Ne laissez jamais l'appareil en marche sans surveillance.
6. Manipulation des ciseaux: Assurez-vous de manipuler les ciseaux avec soin pour éviter les blessures.

Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Modèle: Ice Dipper O 49mm
- Dimensions: 49 mm de diamètre
- Matériau: Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Capacité: Capacité de 0,5 L
- Poids net: 0,8 kg

Installation et configuration

1. Retirez l'Ice Dipper de son emballage.
2. Assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont présentes en consultant la liste d'emballage.
3. Placez l'Ice Dipper sur une surface stable et plane.
4. Branchez l'appareil sur une prise sécurisée et appropriée pour éviter tout risque électrique.
5. Si nécessaire, référez-vous à la section opération pour le fonctionnement initial.

Fonctionnement

1. Remplissez l'Ice Dipper avec de la glace.
2. Utilisez le mécanisme pour extraire la glace selon vos besoins.
3. Pour arrêter, débranchez l'appareil et laissez la glace fondre naturellement.

Nettoyage et entretien

1. Débranchez l'appareil avant le nettoyage.
2. Utilisez un chiffon doux et humide pour nettoyer l'extérieur.
3. Les composants en acier inoxydable peuvent être lavés à l'eau chaude savonneuse.
4. Séchez soigneusement l'appareil avant de le ranger.

Dépannage

- Problème: L'appareil ne fonctionne pas.
- Solution: Assurez-vous que l'appareil est correctement branché et que la prise fonctionne.

- Problème: La glace ne sort pas correctement.
- Solution: Vérifiez qu'aucun blocage n'est présent dans le mécanisme.

Élimination

Ne jetez pas l'appareil avec les déchets ménagers. Suivez les réglementations locales pour l'élimination des appareils électriques. Recyclez les matériaux lorsque cela est possible.

Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Ice Dipper O 49mm

1. Informazioni Generali

L'Ice Dipper O 49mm è un attrezzo di alta qualità progettato per facilitare la manipolazione e il servizio di ghiaccio in contesti di ristorazione e ospitalità. Realizzato con materiali resistenti e di alta qualità, questo prodotto assicura massima durata e prestazioni ottimali.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto esclusivamente per l'uso previsto.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se presenta danni evidenti.
- Durante l'uso, evitare il contatto con superfici calde e taglienti.
- Indossare guanti protettivi se necessario per prevenire lesioni alle mani.
- Non immergere il prodotto in acqua o in altri liquidi mentre è in uso.
- Verificare sempre che il prodotto sia pulito e asciutto prima di utilizzarlo.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: Ice Dipper O 49mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Dimensioni: 49 mm di diametro
- Peso: 150 g
- Capacità: Progettato per contenere una piccola quantità di ghiaccio
- Facile da maneggiare e ottimale per la somministrazione di bevande.

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Rimuovere il prodotto dalla confezione.
2. Assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano intatte e prive di difetti.
3. Situare l'Ice Dipper su una superficie stabile e piana.
4. In caso di utilizzo in una gelateria o bar, posizionare in prossimità delle macchine per il ghiaccio per un facile accesso.

5. Funzionamento

- Utilizzare l'Ice Dipper per raccogliere il ghiaccio dalla macchina o dal contenitore.
- Inclinare delicatamente il dipper per riempire la coppa con ghiaccio.
- Trasferire il ghiaccio nel bicchiere o recipiente desiderato.
- Assicurarsi di non sovraccaricare il dipper per evitare rotture.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni utilizzo.
- Asciugare completamente con un panno morbido per prevenire la formazione di ruggine.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Conservare il prodotto in un luogo asciutto e ben ventilato.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il prodotto non riesce a raccogliere ghiaccio in modo efficace, controllare che non sia ostruito e pulirlo.
- In caso di rottura o danno, sostituire il prodotto anziché tentare di ripararlo.

8. Smaltimento

- Non gettare il prodotto nei rifiuti normali.
- Consultare le normative locali per il giusto smaltimento di prodotti in acciaio inossidabile.
- Riciclare i materiali quando possibile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.